F.No0.31-2(16)/2013-Grants
V Government of India
i Ministry of Culture
National Archives of India,
Janpath,
New Delhi-110 001,
email: archives@nic.in

To L}\’Lﬁ )

he Pay & Accounts Officer, N
Pay & Accounts Office (Culture), Q/\
Ministry of Culture, OQ L \ \
NAI Annexe Building, C@\
IInd Floor,

Janpath,
New Delhi-110 001.

Subject: Scheme of Financial Assistance to State/ U.T. Archival Repositories, Government Libraries and Museums, 2013-201-

(Plan).

Sir,

I'am directed to convey the sanction of the Director General of Archives, to the payment of a sum of ¥3,48,697/- (¥ Three Lakh:

Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Seven only) to the Director, Art & Culture, Directorate of Arts & Culture, Shillong-793 001
Meghalaya for 1. 1 Canon (Image Runner) Model IR 2525 PPM, A3, 300WH processor 128 MB RAM (Plain Paper copier and Scanner)

8.The pattern of assistance has been approved by the Ministry of Finance. The sanction letter is bein

- This grant has been sanctioned on the assumption that the Grantee Institution shall incur expenditure in the ratio of 75:25, the Central Share

being limited to a maximum of 75% of the approved total expenditure of each item of the projects mentioned above.

. The grant is subject to the general conditions as mentioned in Para 7 of the Scheme (Enclosed here as Annexure I) (Terms and
Co

nditions). The Grant given under this Scheme is of non-recurring nature and given on Year-to-year basis on merit. Therefore, sanction

of the grant should not be considered a commitment towards regular establishment setup by State Archives, Government Libraries and
Museums for execution of any Project under the Scheme,

with 10% penal interest per annum if the grant is not utilized for the purpose for which it was given

. together with a Statement of Expenditure,
. if any, may also be reported to this Department

project indicating both physical and financial achievements in respect of e
furnished for every qQuarter until the project is completed.

g 1ssued in conforn)

aher wxradle dlo o T

i i : ess Keport of the
principles OfEhe S,Qhr‘?r_{,“?.@%.aH.‘?&OXEQ.RYJbS»M‘évéfﬁ‘éﬁ‘tg'fh"f‘é‘s"p"ecl of each item of approved project. Such reports shall continue to be
furnished for every qQuarter until the project is completed. 8.
I'he pattern of assistance has been approved by the Ministry of Finance. The sanction letter is being issued in conformity with the rules and
principles of the Scheme as approved by the Ministry of Finance. 9.
'he expenditure of 73.48.697/- (X Three I akhe Farty éql\TL T contd....P/2

%




11.This issues in exercise of the delegated powers in consultation with IFD, Ministry of Culture, Government of India, vide their Diary

DO O T sty

No. 63 dated 8 January, 2014.

LIvIvIVIIVG LU UV AP P HICAUIUEL TV

Yours faithfully,

MAC.23/2013/27 dated 31 July, 2013 with a request to send enclosed Annexure-I duly signed by return post.

Shillong, Meghalaya with recommendation letter no. MAC.23/2013/27 dated 31 July, 2013.

The Finance Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Meghalaya, Shillong, Meghalaya
The Accountant General (Audit), Government of Meghalaya, Shillong, Meghalaya.

A&A Section, Ministry of Culture, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001.
Deputy Director, National Archives of India, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.
P&B Section, N.A.I, Annexe Building, National Archives of India, Janpath, New Delhi- 110 001.
Cash Section, National Archives of India, Janpath, New Delhi-110 001. (02 copies).

The Recommending Authority:- The Principal Secretary to the Government of Meghalaya, Arts & Culture Department, Meghalaya,

Deputy Director of Archives,

Government of India.

ITEM ESTIMATE OF CENTRAL STATE
(2013-14) ITEMS OF GOVERNMENT’S GOVERNMENT
PROJECT AS SHARE SHARE
APPROVED BY 75% 25%
DEPARTMENT
1. 1 Canon (Image Runner) Model IR 2525 PPM, 32.04.330/- 31,53,247/- 351,083/-
A3, 300WH processor 128 MB RAM (Plain
Paper copier and Scanner)
2. 1 Stabilizer (xenon), 35,000/~ 33,750/ 31,250/-
3. 4 Computers (assemble). 1,08,000/- ¥81.000/- 327,000/-
4. 4 Canon Scanners DRC125 31.47.600/- %1,10,700/- 336.900/-
Total $4,64,930/- 33,48,697/- %1,16,233/-




